

Summary of Changes to Community Primary Care Rules and Regulations- June 2021

1. Page 2 TOC: deleted "Appendix D Sentinel Event Management Community Primary Care Service"
2. Page 3 IA1: deleted "of the"
3. Page 3 IA2: added "immigration status" and "ability to pay"
4. Pages 4-5 C2: added "programs"; revised the clinics and programs list as follows: updated Community Health Programs for Youth sites, deleting "Hip Hop to Health", "Hawkins Village", and "Log Cabin Ranch Clinic", and added "Assisted Care/After Care", "Burton High School Wellness Center", "CARECEN 2nd Chance Tattoo Removal Clinic", "Youth Center" to name of "3rd Street Clinic", and "Willie Brown Middle School Health and Wellness Center"; added "Center" to name of "Tom Waddell Urban Health" and removed "primary care"; moved "Tom Waddell Urgent Care" and "Medical Respite and Sobering Center" and added them under a new program heading "Whole Person Integrated Care" along with "Street Medicine/Shelter Health" and "Permanent Supportive Housing Nursing"
5. Page 6- C3: added "and/or Primary Care Chief Medical Officer"
6. Page 7- C5: changed CPC Committees to the following: "Primary Care Quality Improvement Metric Orientation, Validation and Standardization Committee" and "Primary Care Management Team Meetings"
7. Page 10- IVA2: added "**DENTISTS, CLINICAL PHARMACISTS, PODIATRISTS, PSYCHOLOGISTS, LICENSED ACUPUNCTURISTS** must demonstrate completion of training in their respective field and certification/licensure by the appropriate state-licensing agency."
8. Page 12- VIA: Updated the lists of CPC clinics that serve as housestaff training sites
9. Page 12- VIC: replaced "faculty" with "physicians"
10. Page 13- VID: replaced "faculty" with "physicians"
11. Page 13- VII: added "health center", "provider's" and "or cell phone"
12. Pages 14-8- IX: replaced every mention of "Primary Care Performance Improvement Committee" with "Primary Care Quality Improvement Metrics Orientation, Validation, and Standardization Committee" and described the composition and oversight of this committee.
13. Page 15- IX: Added "Primary Care Director of Population Health and Quality" and outlined responsibilities of this role with respect to quality/performance improvement
14. Page 16- IX: Patient satisfaction surveys- changed method used from "CG-CAPHS" to "NRC Real Time Survey"
15. Page 28- Appendix C- Chief of Service Job Description: deleted "has a UCSF faculty appointment"
16. Page 29- Appendix D- deleted entire appendix